502359881 05/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Todd R. Stimac	05/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toccata Gaming International, LLC	
Street Address:	N2414 Industrial Drive Suite D	
City:	Neenah	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54956	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13901749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142713552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5715
Email: crs@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Carl Schwartz c/o Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138140.00054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl R. Schwartz
Signature:	/carl schwartz/
Date:	05/24/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=poolassignment#page1.tif source=poolassignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030481 FRAME: 0185 H \$40.00 13901749

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Todd R. Stimac of Sun Prairie, Wisconsin (the "Inventor") have made certain inventions which are described in a U.S. provisional utility application for Letters Patent entitled AUTOMATED REMOTE PLAY CUE SPORT SYSTEM, filed on September 4, 2012 as Serial No. 61/696,362, and also described in a U.S. regular utility application for Letters Patent entitled AUTOMATED REMOTE PLAY CUE SPORT SYSTEM, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, those inventions were created while I was working for my employer Toccata Gaming International, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company having a principal place of business in Neenah, Wisconsin ("Company");

WHEREAS, Company is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries and under all international agreements,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the Inventor in hand paid by Company, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, to any extent that Inventor has not already done so, Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions (e.g. the above-described U.S. conversion application based in whole or part on the aforesaid provisional), and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and Inventor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. Inventor further grants to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

Inventor hereby warrants that Inventor has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and Inventor hereby covenants that Inventor, and Inventor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing,

PATENT REEL: 030481 FRAME: 0186 reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Inventor has hereunto set Inventor's hand and seal at the locations and on the dates indicated below.

WITNESSES:

TODE R. STIMAC

TODE R. STIMAC

Dated: ** MAY ** 2013

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Before me on this ** 257* day of ** MAY **, 2013, came Todd R. Stimac, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin,

MKE\21269835

PATENT REEL: 030481 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 05/24/2013